Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/ID WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
14354 / c1 04 03
2/13/18
, 7 :
6. Status: [ Approved [1 Denied by DWR/GMD [] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
2/11/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 8c. Landowner(s) Person 1B
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [_] Add Seq#
8b. bLandowner(s} Person ID 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [] Add Seq# New to system [ Add Seq#

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): I DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/118 B N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18
[ Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal [ CheckValve [JN&PForm [JWater Tube [ Driller Copy []H&E Letter
[1 Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 2/12/18
Date Entered:

By, TPM
By:

DWR 1-661 {Revised 01/02/2018)
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1320 Research Park Drive ] 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jefl Colyer, M.,
February 13, 2018
RONALD D UNRUI
2032 30THRD

COPELAND KS 67837
RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 14354, 16308
Dear Mr. Unruh:

Enclosed you will find a Sunmary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow rmeter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

Thig order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

A

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e
On this [ q day of Febrnary 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of

Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 14354, 16308 dated February
13, 2018 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

RONALD D & CHERYL D UNRUH
2032 30TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837

Copy provided to GMD#3

T L~

24 Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFlC.E

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi i 0 .
Fleld Offios for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
S T OF DIVERSIC
N ton - POINT OF DIVERSION
(Sstarrélkégncity(?i3 224(%52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

www. ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.
RECEIVED

1O T A
FEB 01 2018

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Ghief Engineer to change the {check one or both): \
Garden City Field Otfice

1 Place of Use B Point of Diversion Nision of Water Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

File No. 14354

The source of supply is: Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: RON UNRUH
2032 30T RD COPELAND, KS 67837 &
Phone Number: (620)271-8384 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: RON UNRUH
2032 30TH RD COPELAND, KS 67837
Phone Number; (620)271-8384 Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -—- NAME: RONALD D & CHERLY D UNRUH
ADDRESS: 2032 30TH RD COPELAND, KS 67837
(If there is more than ona landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.}

NEY NV WY SE% TOTAL
. C

Sec.  Twp. Range || NEv | Nwy | sw | SE% || NEV | Nw | swia | SEv || NEY | NW¥ | Swii | SEV || NEY | W | Sw | SEY ACRES

8 27 3IW 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 160

4. I this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed fo:
Owner of Land ——- NAME: NO CHANGE
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY: NW¥ SwW¥ SE%" TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NWi | SWy | SE% || NEY | NWi [ SWY | SEW 5| NEW NWY | SW¥ | SEM || NE¥ | NW¥ | SWY | SE¥ ACRES

20Q

2
TR # Receipt Date 2/1 {18 check#_28'S

For Office Use Only: Code Fee §

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 Fite No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe NE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 8 , Fownship 27 South, Range 31 (W),
in HASKELL County, Kansas, __ 2600 feet North 4300 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate ___1850GPM Authorized Quantity 200AF Depth of well (feet)

{(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the NW Quarter of the NE Quarter of the SW Quarter
of Section 8 , Township 27 South, Range 31 (W),
in HASKELI County, Kansas, __ 2633 feet North 3601 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate N Proposed Quantity M- Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ ] Additional Well [7] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

(1 This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the . Quatter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [ ] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? Loss of 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the e)l;islting poir;t of dive;sion, indicate its !fogation on
i the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion,
production on old PD (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
if a well, is the test hole log attached? P Yes [ |No 100 50 0 50 100
T T T
When do you propose to complete the new point of I~ - -
diversion? EIEI - . - n i -
March 01 2018 N - -
If the point of diversion is a well; » - -
P West 010111 1IX1111]1110 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? — - ‘ 7]
{o be plugged 50 b i = " len
{b) When will this be done? March 01 2018 » — ]
sERNARRNERANNERENE R
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 60 SD " L 100
? Y oy
attached? [ ]VYes No Scafe 1= 100
. 13b. if the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by cac 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
fandowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[1Yes [INo {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[1Yes [ No (if yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{¢) Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[Yes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at . X , Kansas, this day of , 20
\(, nm,.ﬂ/( QZ % X¢ Clores . Choerscad
(Owner) 74 (Spouse)
ﬁana//j é/n,n@/k c/l&r/ly/ Unrich

{Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse}
(Please Print) {Please Print}
{Owner) {Spouse)

(Please Print) {Please Print)

e“;“!":"-é:"?'g"-,
N .";'lw“? ‘-.__
R TR
g

SHELLY M. DOWNING
My Appoiniment Expires
Febiuary 9, 2018

State of Kansas
County of \“\C)Qa\%\u&)(:) 2
u_gl Sereby certify that tht?2 0for\eigoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this Ii’a‘\ day of

ity N\ '

: T NN e N
ofary-Pub!

My Commission Expires ;\Ar Q\ db !(? : _ Q “:-F-rg”:‘ i @

{ s

T—— A

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be campleted with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . . ... ... $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300 feet . . ... ... 200>
(3) Application to changetheplace ofuse ... .. Lo i $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Fite No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
F(owsions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, condifions and |imitations of File No. .

1.

A change application was received on __FGBRVARN | 7910 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shalil be located substantially as shown
(] Applicable  [SNot Applicabie

feet from the previously

2.
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authogized by this summary order shall be located withina 300 foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. E%—\pplicab!e [T Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. ] Applicable ot Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be instafied, operated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable 1 Not Applicable

8.

The owner of the authorized place(sf) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20_[(B_, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
operated and maintained in accordance with K A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

.A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable [ Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of wate:" ﬁhall be completed on or before December 31, 20 |8 , or within any

authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20

the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the

works for diversion has been compileted, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

pplicable L] Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be subimitted with the required notice.

I Applicable ] Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip}[)_ed
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water su ply. The

check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R, 5-3-5¢. [&Applicable [] Not

(& No

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes

pplicable

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Regulations promulgated thereunder.

Failure to comply with these provisions may

result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K AR. 5-
14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any réquest for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW
9% sStreet, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a
hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3,
this Summary Crder will become effective on the 15" day
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010)

Page 4

FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

o T AU~

“" Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): _§_HQMAS . MAKEIS

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of Issuance: /= GRRVALY | 3 ¢ C0iH
State of Kansas )

‘ } 88
County of Qﬁu\/\/\% )

Acknowledged before me on Meg 1.3 E2pl 5
by ! _/Yf\f}vvm 25 p N oK Ly §

Signature:

JILE JONES '

My Appoiniment Explres
Dacember 15, 2018

My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

File No.



Point of Diversion Change
File No{s).14354 &16308
T27 R31 Haskell Co.
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WELL LOG

DATE: 1/24/2018
CUSTOMER NAME: RON UNRUH
LEGAL: SW8-275-31W
muelinninlel . COUNTY: HASKELL
LEXINGION, HE 7
. GPs: 37 42 52.5'N
/
. - — - \
Stk = A 58 é—’fﬁb -100 44 14.4' W
DRILLER: RYAN WO
™w| FROM | TO TYPE naroness| coLor sPEED |puLLDown] OTHER/DRILLUNG
- ACTION
0 4 TOP SO SOFT BLACK  |FAST NO SMOOTH
4 10 SILT SOFT BROWN _IFAST NO SMOOTH
10 13 FINE-MEDIUM SAND SOFT BROWN _ [FAST NO SLIGHT CHATTER
13 34 SILT, FINE-MEDIUM SAND, AND GLAY SOFT BROWN  |FAST NO SMOOTH
34 45 FINE-MEDIIM-COARSE SAND AND VERY FINE-FINE GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST NO CHATTER
FINE-MERIUM-COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM-TRACE OF COARSE
45 65 GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST NO CHATIER
FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND, FINE-MEDIUM-TRACE 6 COARSE GRAVEL, RED 7
65 81 AND CLAY LAYERS SOFT BROWN  |FAST NO IN & QUT CHATTER
; WHITE7
B1 95 WHITE { BROWN LAY VHTH A TRAGE OF GRAVEL STREAKS SOFT BROWN _ |FAST NO SLIGHT CHATTER
98 104 |FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST NO CHATTER
104|115 BROWN / WHITE CLAY AND FINE SAND STRINGERS SOFT BROWN  |FAST NO SMOOTH
115|130 FINE-MEDIUM-GOARSE SAND AND EINE GRAVEL SOFT  RED FAST NO CHATTER
130|140 ICLAY AND FINE SAND SOFT __ [sROWN |stow  Ino SMOOTH
% 1140 Hep  |FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL SOFT RED FAST NO GHATTER
190|218 CLAY FIRM BROWN |stow |no SMOGTH
215|258 BLUE CLAY FIRM BLUE slow  |no SMOOTH
ACE OF COARS_E S{\ND._CEMENTED,‘AND TH.SILT 1.
x_|ese o7z : SOFT BLUE FAST NO
; : y ; BROWNT
EINE: : SOFT RED EAST NO
{FINE: ; INE GRAVEL AND SANDY CLAYT TANT
|inae STRiNGER SOFT __ |wHITE  lrasT NO
e MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND VERY FiNE-FINE GRA\IEL SOFT RED FAST NO
R TAN 7
s FiNE-MEDiUM SAND SILTY SANDY LAY, AND MAG STRINGERS SOFT WHITE  lsiow  |no _
a5 lsso  [cLay (sTicKy) FIRM TAN SLOW _|NO SMOOTH
390 laes  |BLUE sHALE FIRM BLUE sLow  |no SMOOTH
ST S | " SROWNISH
- BROWN SANDSTONEA O BROW ok SOFT RED FAST NO
: " WHILT GY
LIGHT GRAY FINE-MED. SAND; AND SOAPSTONE LEBGES SOFT  |YELLOW  IFAST NO
|oArk GRA‘ﬂiSHA'I_'E-LENSES.~,-LIM_[:‘§TONE LAYERS, AND FINE SAND SOFT GRAY FAST NO
; P'INE SAND Wi SHALE LENSES SOFT_ GRAY FAST NOD
Lo FINE SAND WISANDSTDNE (SHALE LAYER @ 520532 SOFT _ |GRAY FAST NO
NS} AN - DARK ST
555  |573 DARK BLUE SHALE WITH FINE SAND LAYER @ b FIRMER _|GRAY SLOWER |NO INJOUT CHATTER
x_i{szai o ser . |FiNE SANDWHSHALE LAYERS SOFT GRAY FAST NO INFOUT CHATTER
) B N DARR ST T
581 620 |SHALE W/SOME FINE SAND LENSES DENSER _|GRAY SLOWER {NO INFOUT GHATTER
j DARK SMOOTHILT CHTTR
620|702 [SHALE W/FEW FINE SAND LENSES DENSE  |GRAY SLOW  |NO @ SAND LENSE




villing lnc.

LEHOTGH, HE
ALLIANCE, HE
QARDEN CITY, KN

Customer Name:

YA = 73 5"///@/5’
24334 340 1w
Froan a_lLC/ /90

Well Design
& Construction

RON UNRUH

Legal: NE/SW 8-278-31W County: HASKELL
GP.S.: 3742525 N 17.94 ep 2 Date:
100°44' 14.4°W 100 , 3377333 WO #: 18.043
DRILLER: WATER SUPPLY: IRRIGATION WELL
HELPER(S): DRILLING RIG: M-100

BOREHOLE DIAMETER: 30"

DRILLING METHOD: REVERSE CIRCULATION

CASING DIAMETER: 16"

QUIKGEL: TBD HOLE PLUG: 20'+

TOTAL WELL DEPTH: 565'

GRAVEL.: 105 TON OF #1 COARSE & #1 FINE DW

DRILLING FLUID: TBD

GRAVEL SUPPLIER: HUBER

ADDITIONAL INFO:

TIEST HoeE H2 hecarent

GROUT
AND SCREEN AND
GRAVEL CASING
o 1" SOUNDER TUBE ——> ! <———4" GRAVEL TUBE o
1 36" X 20' CMP SURFACGE CASING
HOLE PLUG / CHIP GROUT —- K 46" BORE HOLE
o GONCRETE GROUT
4
16" .250 WALL
PLAIN
STEEL CASING
283
16" JOHNSON
#1 COARSE 080 SLOT
GRAVEL AGRI-SCREEN
PACK
383
~ 18" .250 WALL
STEEL CASING
395
16" JOHNSON
.050 SLOT
AGRI-SCREEN
475"
16".250 WALL
500" PLAIN
STEEL CASING
#1 FINE 515
GRAVEL 16" JOHNSON
PACK 050 SLOT
AGRI-SCREEN
SOUNDER TUBE 555
STOPS AT 540° 16" 250 WALL
PLAIN STEEL CASING
565° {SUMP) 585"







RON UNRUH

'OMPANY 1 DOWNEY DRILLING INC. * v OTHER SERVICES:
NELL ; RON UNRUH
LOCATION/FIELD
COUNTY . HASKELL
LOCATION : SW
SECTION ;) TOWNSHIP : 278 RANGE : 31W
DATE : 01/24/18 PERMANENT DATUM : GL
~DEPTHDRILER  : 702 ‘ K8
LOG BOTTOM 704.00 1.OG MEASURED FROM: GL DF
LOG TOP 0,30 DRL MEASURED FROM: GL Gl
“GASING DIAMETER ; 10 T T LOGGING UNIT 1319 )
CASING TYPE FIELD OFFICE . DD
CASING THICKNESS: RECORDED BY : DAVE
BIT SiZ& 6,25 BOREHOLE FLUID T MUD FILE  : ORIGINAL
MAGNETICDECL. : 0 RM TYPE : 8144A
MATRIX DENSITY  © 271 RM TEMPERATURE LGDATE: 01/24/18
NEUTRON MATRIX : LIMESTONE MATRIX DELTAT . 49 LOTIME @ 20:00;
THRESH: 98099
N 37.42=52 5
W-100-44-14.4
ALL SERVICES PROVIDED SUBJECT TO STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS
RES(FL) FEET LATERAL
5 OHM-M 15 0 OHM-M 100
SP RES(64N) TEMP
50 MV 50 0 OHM-M 200[60 DEG_F 70
GAMMA RES(16N) RES
0 APL-GR 200 O o OHM-M 1000 OHM 100
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DOWNEY DRILLING, INC.

PROPOSAL AND ACCEPTANCE
Lexinglon, NE 68850
1-368-324-2303
TO: RON UNRUH Address: COPELAND, KS

TEGAL. SW 8-275-31W HASKELL CO., KS - IRRIGATION WELL 16" SWL 260 FT (APPROX)

700.FT CREDIT FOR E-LOGGING TEST HOLE#2

1 36" X 20 FT CMP SURFACE CASING WICONCRETE GROUT (IF NECESSARY +$3250.00) 3,250.00

565 FT LABOR TO DRILL IRRIGATION WELL 30" BOREHOLE . 55,00
100 FT 16" JOHNSON AGRI SCREEN PLUS .080 W/WELD COLLAR (1000 FT RATED) 119,00
120 FT 16" JOHNSON AGRI SCREEN PLUS 050 WWELD COLLAR {1000 FT RATED) - 119,00
347 FT16" 250 STEEL CASING W/WELD COLLAR INCLUDES 40 FT SUMP 49.50

1 DIG PIT {CUSTOMER TO PUSH) 950,00

1 WATER SUPPLY W/DDI PIPE Ff CUSTOMER'S IRR WELL - INCLUDED
540 FT 1" PVC WATER LEVEL TUBE WICAP
40 FT 4" SCH 40 PVC GRAVEL TUBE

105 TONS GRAVEL PACK #1 COARSE / #1 FINE {EST. QUANTITY) @ NET DELIVERED 34.00
20 FT SURFACE GROUT SEAL 85.00
1 DRILLING FLUID MATERIALS / ADDITIVES AS NEEDED (ESTIMATED) 1,250.00
15 GAL PFD DISPERSANT (FOR DEVELOPMENT} 18.00
565 WELL DEVELOPMENT W/SURGE BLOCK / BAILING / SAND BUCKET .
1 PROVIDE, SET, PULL 550 FT TEST PUMP, RELATED EQUIPMENT INCL. ENGINE 5,500.00
18 HR TEST PUMPING AND DEVEL.OPMENT 100.00

OTHERS TO PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

1) CONCRETE WELL / ENGINE PAD

2) PUMP INSTALLATION
STIPULATIONS:

). CUSTOMER / OWNER WILL BE BiLLED DIRECTLY BY DDI

2): KANSAS SALES TAX WILL BE ADDED.TO APPLICABLE MATERIALS
#CANSAS SALES/USE TAX EXEMPT WISEGNED "FOR AG USE“ EXEMPT FORM***
“+PROPOSED WELL DESIGN:

+2 - 283 FT = 16" .250 STEEL CASING

283 - 383 FT = 16" JOHNSON AGRI SCREEN .080

383 - 395 FT = 16" .250 STEEL CASING

395 - 475 FT = 16" JOHNSON AGRI SCREEN .050

475 - 515 FT = 16" .250 STEEL CASING

515 - 555 FT = 16" JOHNSON AGR! SCREEN .050

555 - 565 FT = 16" .250 STEEL CASING (SUMP}

TOTAL
KS SALES TAX ON  NOT INCLUDED
TOTAL
. ‘A-/-
Grand Total .~
Full payment due 30 days after invoice. 4
Material prices subject to change until contract signed and accepted,
By: OM DOWNEY
Dated this 29 dayof __ Jan-18

The undersigned, buyer, hereby accepts the proposal,

U 1,050.00)

3,250.00
31,075.00
11,800,00
14,280.00
17,176.50

950,00

1,350.00

260.00
3,570.00
1,700.00
1,250.00

270.00
1,695.00

5,500.00
1,800.00

$ 94,976.50

$ 94,976.50

& 94,976.50

Dated this day of
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OHM

OHM-M 100
RES(16N) RES
i A% 50 0 OHM-M 200 DEG_F 70
sp RES(64N) TEMP
QHM-M 18 0 OHM-M 1001 -
RES{FL) FEET LATERAL
TOOL CALIBRATION RON UNRUH 01/24/18 20:00
TOOL 8144A TM VERSION1
SERIAL NUMBER 365
DATE TIME SENSOR STANDARD RESPONSE
4 Qct18,17 20:36:52 GAMMA 1.000 [APLGR ] 4.000 CPs]
Qct18,17 20:36:52 GAMMA 340,000 [API-GR ] 290.000 fCPS]
2 Jul12,17 13:24:17 RES(FL} 1,330 [CHM-M ] 7595,000 [CPS}
Jult2,17 13:24:17 RES(FL) 42,700 [OHM-M ] 64820.000 [CPs]
3 Jul12,17 13:24:23 SP 0.000 Mv ] 32'7520.000 [CPS]
Jul12,17 13:24:23 SP 380.000 MV ] 157140.000 [CPS]
4 Jul12,17 12:40:24 RES(16N) 0.000 fOHM-M ] 5210.000 [CPS]
Jul12,17 12:40:24 RES(16N) 1955.000 [OHM-M 1 426837.000 [CPS]
5 Juhi2,17 12:40:14 RES(84N) 0.000 [OHM-M ] 5350.000 [CPS]
Juyiz,17 12:40:14 RES(B4N)  1989.700 [OHM-M ] 4414870.000 [CPS]
5 Jul12,17 13:17:49 TEMP 33,400 [DEG_F 1] 66910.000 [CPS]
Juti2,17 13:17:49 TEMP 102.200 {DEG_F ] 270930.000 [CPS)
7 Jul12,17 12:40:03 RES 0.000 [OHM ] 5320.000 [CPS]
Jult217 12:40:03 RES 163939.000 [CPS]
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1320 Research Park Drive ' 900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov 785-296-3556
Secretary Jackie McClaskey Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.

February 1, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3

409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 14354, 16308

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Ron Unruh has applied to relocate the wells authorized by the above water right number.
There is one neighboring well within %2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
cnc







A Southwest IKansas

WATERMANAGEMENT " Groundwater Management District No. 3
fOR;S{?\gi\s\EST :,‘ fi'@'} “ 2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
RS www.gmd3.org
February 9, 2018

RECEIVED
Thomas P. Makens ) ‘
Division of Water Resources FEB §'9 2018

2508 N Johns Street

. Garden City Fleld O#fip
Garden City, Kansas 67846 Tarcen Lty Field Office

Division of Water Resources

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 14354& 16308

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the applications for the above referenced water rights.
The proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well
spacing is in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the applications
be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

. Sincerely,

-

PP

-I‘i.‘!j-’{;{‘”.‘_m ‘;‘:_ s / S %
" Jason L. Norquest

“" Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Riew | |

File No(s).: _14354 & 16308. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD.
[s Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Yes.
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _Yes.
If NO, is documentation included?
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _2 being changed,

: ft. North ft. West
Authorized PD 2600 4300 Sect. 8-27-31

Proposed PD 2633 3601

Difference -33 N 699 E

a2+b2=c2 1089 488601 699.7785 foot move NE
GPS for proposed PD: Lat: __ Long: .

Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _These 2 WRs already stacked .
Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___
Land Owner(s) notified; _Appears so.

Name __, Name __
Address . Address .
Zip — Zip _
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _ .
Name _ Name
Address . Address __.
Zip o Zip .
Domestic well(s) notified: _None were in the area of concern .
Name . Name
Address . Address

Zip _ Zip .
Base Acres:

Perfected Acres;
Irr. Return-Flow ___ %

Is a waiver needed: No.
Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information. it appears the current
area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the applications.
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Report Date Friday, February 2 2018
Wakter Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
2633 £t N and 3601 Et W of the SE Corner of Section 8, T 275, R 11w
Located at: 100.°737332 West Longitude and 37.714583 North Latitude
GROUNDHWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR Dist {ft) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetM FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add _Quan Unit

F 7161 00 IRR NK G 2753 -- SW NE SE 1380 1150 & 27 31w 4 500.60 500.00 AF T
A 7600 00 TRR NK @ . 4839 -- ME SE NW 3767 3009 7 27 3im 4 320.00 320.00 AF
A__ 14354 00 IRR NK G* *4:5;%00 -~ NE NW S¥ 2600 4300 8 27 31w 2 ~200.00 200.00 AF
A 14732 Q0 IRR NK G 4188 ~- NW NW SE 2585 2505 7 27 31w 5 640.00¢ 640.00 AF ¥
F A 15946 00 IRR NK G 5062 ~-- NE S5W NW 3891 3970 $ 27 31w B W 252.00 252.00 AF 1\*
A 16308 00 IRR NK G* -&*557700 -~ NE MW SW 2600 4300 B 27 31w 2 72.00 272,00 AF
A 18390 00 IRR NK G 4929 -~ NW NW NE 5200 2500 727 31w 3 304.00 304.00 AF %!ﬂ
A 19353 00 IRR NK G 5261 -- CN NE 8W 261C 3280 5 27 331w 1 414.00 414.00 AF
A 19875 00 IRR NK G 4466 -- NE 8w SE 1211 136% 5 27 31w 4 252,00 252.040 AP
A 20387 G0 IRR NK @ 5152 ~- NW NE SW 1220 3925 9 27 3 6 266.00 266.00 AF
A__ 22082 00 IRR NK G 4945 -- -- NC 8B 1320 1250 6 27 31W 2 270.00 270.00 AF
A 23457 00 IRR NK G 3502 -- SE SE NE 2700 100 8 27 319 3 280.00 100,99 AF
A__ 23675 ¢ IRR NK G 4002 ~-- -- NC NW 3950 3320 17 27 31w 3 53.00 353.00 AFq//
A__ 44886 00 IRR NK G 4002 -- -- NC WNW 3950 23%20 17 27 31m 3 <:253.09 .00 AF

Total Vet Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Total Requested Bmount (AF) = .00 .00 .

Total Permitted Amount (AF} = .00 .00 w"'w’]/
Total Inspected Amount (AF} = .00 .00 Q"’" Y
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF} = .00 .00 [\/
Total Certified Amount {AF)} = 4143,00 .00 (Vﬁ\
Total Vested Amouni. {AF) = o0 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF) = 4143.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending a@plicatiou for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 185 AF exemption wag granted for the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.7373132 West Longitude and 37.714583 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

File Numbex Use ST SR
A__ 7101 €0 IRR NK G
» RONALD D & CHERYL D UNRUR

>
> 2032 30TH RD
> COPELAND KS 67837

A 7600 00 IRR NK G

> KU ENDOWMENT ASSN

> 18T NATL BANK HUTCHINSON
> PO BOX 913

> HUTCHINSON KS 67504



